RECEIVED
TOWN CLERK
BELMONT, MA

CANCELLED DATE:March 5, 2026

TIME: 10:40 AM

BELMONT, MASSACHUSETTS
THERE WILL BE A PUBLIC MEETING OF

Committee Name: Select Board — Hybrid
Location: Chenery Upper Elementary School
Room #110

95 Washington Street
Belmont, MA 02478

Date: Wednesday, March 5, 2026
Time: 5:30 PM

This is an in-person meeting that is also available by video conferencing technology, Zoom, as
permitted by Chapter 2 of the Acts of 2023, that became effective March 29, 2023. If a technology
problem occurs that prevents broadcast of the meeting, attempts will be made to correct the
problem, however the in-person meeting will continue per the Open Meeting Law if a quorum of
members are attending in-person.

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89555500809

Meeting ID: 895 5550 0809

To join by telephone,

Call: (929) 205 6099

When prompted, enter: 89555500809#

When prompted, enter #

To ask a question or raise your hand, enter *9 on your phone.

Many thanks to Belmont Media for their continued support and for enabling
Belmont residents to stay informed by broadcasting these meetings.

Follow along LIVE on Belmont Media Center Gov/Ed-TV
Watch in Belmont on Ch 8 on Comcast or Ch 28 on Verizon
Watch from anywhere on: belmontmedia.org/govtv
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https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89555500809
http://belmontmedia.org/govtv

AGENDA
I CALL TO ORDER

I COMMENTS FROM TOWN RESIDENTS

5:35 PM Discussion and Possible VVote on Positions on Articles and Possible 1/A
Amendments for the March 4, 2026 Special Town Meeting

6:15 PM Other Business Not Anticipated by the Chair 2/B

Next Select Board Meeting Dates (dates may be added or removed)

Monday, March 9, 2026, 5:30 PM — Regular Meeting

Monday, March 23, 2026, 6:00 PM — Regular Meeting

Thursday, March 26, 2026 — 7:00 PM — Budget Summit 111 — Joint Meeting with School
Committee, Warrant Committee and Comprehensive Capital Budget Committee
Monday, April 6, 2026 — 6:00 PM — Regular Meeting

Monday, April 27, 2026 — 6:00 PM — Regular Meeting

Monday, May 4, 2026 — 5:30 PM — Pre-ATM Meeting, Belmont HS
Wednesday, May 6, 2026 — 5:30 PM — Pre-ATM Meeting, Belmont HS
Monday, May 18, 2026 — 5:30 PM — Pre-ATM Meeting, Belmont HS
Wednesday, May 20, 2026 — 5:30 PM — Pre-ATM Meeting, Belmont HS
Monday, June 1, 2026 — 5:30 PM — Pre-ATM Meeting, Belmont HS
Wednesday, June 3, 2026 — 5:30 PM — Pre-ATM Meeting, Belmont HS
Monday, June 8, 2026 — 5:30 PM — Pre-ATM Meeting, Belmont HS
Wednesday, June 10, 2026 — 5:30 PM — Pre-ATM Meeting, Belmont HS
Monday, June 15, 2026 — 6:00 PM — Regular Meeting

Monday, June 29, 2026 — 6:00 PM — Regular Meeting

While every effort is made to ensure that the agenda items are scheduled to the specified
time as listed, some items may take more or less time than allotted.
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